MINORITY  COLLEGES. 

12.3. Refund of Fees / Cancellation of admission by Institutions.- 

(a)   If the admission is cancelled or change of college during any round at any time 

before last CAP round declared by Competent Authority, the processing fee of 

Rs.1500/- (Rs. One Thousand Five Hundred only ) to be deducted and rest of the 

fees to be refunded. 

(b)   Cancellation - 

(i) The selected candidate must join the college at which he/she is selected, on or 

before the date prescribed by the Competent Authority in each round, failing